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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
March 2006

6/19/2006

ALACHUA            40,776 72,282 3,953 27,543 303 126 0 8

BAKER                 3,444 8,510 155 709 7 3 9 2

BAY                      47,344 39,178 3,078 15,654 484 45 110 14

BRADFORD         4,626 8,743 273 1,307 43 2 9 1

BREVARD            145,285 117,517 11,834 48,883 1,270 1,555 40,330 6,206

BROWARD          265,766 509,550 10,899 223,491 3,281 409 2,945 191

CALHOUN            1,142 6,795 116 406 12 3 0 0

CHARLOTTE       51,361 36,031 4,745 24,007 724 63 101 19

CITRUS                39,791 36,086 2,626 17,330 440 40 85 21

CLAY                    62,440 27,984 3,209 16,973 532 64 150 21

COLLIER              95,657 44,165 6,982 36,375 931 56 0 2

COLUMBIA          12,118 19,689 1,293 3,439 124 20 111 3

DESOTO              4,068 8,876 364 2,159 56 7 0 0

DIXIE                    1,795 7,701 216 714 34 14 0 0

DUVAL                 195,132 240,720 18,694 74,145 1,655 177 859 58

ESCAMBIA           80,896 74,133 5,236 23,935 799 105 183 26

FLAGLER             20,458 19,097 326 11,351 323 40 75 23

FRANKLIN           1,463 5,714 98 465 17 3 0 0

GADSDEN           3,257 22,799 319 1,464 96 9 40 0

GILCHRIST          3,029 5,225 194 885 35 4 0 0

GLADES               1,652 3,896 38 689 24 8 0 0

GULF                    2,585 5,952 122 488 35 10 4 6

HAMILTON           1,321 5,887 188 392 15 6 0 0

HARDEE              3,153 6,594 85 1,038 65 2 0 0

HENDRY              4,948 8,633 433 1,676 71 4 1 0

HERNANDO        48,130 44,744 4,328 20,021 509 30 0 0

HIGHLANDS        26,450 23,176 1,613 7,933 207 86 56 5

HILLSBOROUGH 219,740 258,848 20,193 128,464 3,778 461 0 0

HOLMES              2,670 8,005 101 638 34 10 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     43,079 25,438 2,951 14,068 296 32 22 4

JACKSON            5,865 18,274 294 1,416 113 5 47 7

JEFFERSON        2,032 6,756 183 534 26 3 0 0

LAFAYETTE         682 3,338 59 137 7 1 0 0

LAKE                    80,991 58,727 7,284 26,189 812 70 0 1
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LEE                      150,715 91,317 9,659 65,162 1,885 349 0 0

LEON                    42,792 87,087 3,435 19,732 493 103 1,058 78

LEVY                    6,741 13,492 1,034 2,131 132 7 0 0

LIBERTY              355 3,409 31 129 7 6 0 0

MADISON            1,848 8,840 153 583 23 1 0 0

MANATEE            86,651 63,883 5,789 40,247 732 88 0 50

MARION               84,707 76,417 10,691 23,955 784 120 11,857 262

MARTIN               51,416 27,542 5,276 15,518 396 71 589 15

MIAMI-DADE        370,687 458,849 11,490 238,402 3,553 1,507 0 0

MONROE             20,412 18,547 1,866 12,527 261 56 0 0

NASSAU              21,729 15,050 1,376 4,926 152 35 0 0

OKALOOSA         70,983 29,107 1,107 20,410 513 100 109 43

OKEECHOBEE    5,698 10,652 461 1,863 64 14 85 0

ORANGE              191,873 222,022 16,354 124,029 2,537 414 0 0

OSCEOLA            43,311 53,705 5,403 30,999 763 52 0 2

PALM BEACH      244,750 344,228 28,374 157,903 3,314 1,686 0 0

PASCO                 110,522 100,249 14,636 48,433 1,168 249 0 104

PINELLAS            235,837 229,435 26,928 118,263 2,385 2,396 0 7

POLK                    117,226 126,031 9,473 48,544 1,902 123 0 0

PUTNAM              13,384 25,518 921 5,904 148 10 163 6

SANTA ROSA      54,138 26,186 2,705 12,997 374 75 0 0

SARASOTA         116,514 76,577 6,522 47,046 997 236 0 0

SEMINOLE           105,700 77,018 7,564 48,496 790 275 0 1

ST. JOHNS          64,550 33,245 4,646 18,833 504 32 0 0

ST. LUCIE            51,368 58,400 5,581 26,425 721 57 129 10

SUMTER              22,014 18,544 1,458 6,261 318 18 12 3

SUWANNEE        6,602 14,159 1,126 1,275 80 15 5 0

TAYLOR               2,537 9,018 230 536 35 12 0 0

UNION                  1,374 5,058 72 365 14 22 0 0

VOLUSIA              115,107 129,190 10,336 69,574 1,397 152 545 35

WAKULLA            4,277 10,482 448 1,224 67 1 0 0

WALTON             17,679 12,104 786 4,056 132 27 0 0

WASHINGTON    4,096 9,523 257 1,025 38 6 0 0

3,960,739 4,273,947 308,670 1,952,691 43,837 11,788 59,689 7,234TOTALS
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115 69 3 0 0 7 115 30937% 22% 1% 0% 0% 2% 37%ALACHUA              

2 0 0 0 0 0 5 729% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 71%BAKER                   

389 28 17 0 0 0 126 56069% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 23%BAY                      

34 0 0 0 0 0 10 4477% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%BRADFORD           

990 129 5 0 0 1 309 1,43469% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%BREVARD              

2,151 416 21 1 0 22 1,093 3,70458% 11% 1% 0% 0% 1% 30%BROWARD            

9 0 0 0 0 0 8 1753% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 47%CALHOUN             

382 30 0 0 0 1 531 94440% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56%CHARLOTTE         

390 32 1 0 0 1 39 46384% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%CITRUS                  

471 47 0 0 0 0 44 56284% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%CLAY                     

883 67 1 0 0 1 38 99089% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%COLLIER                

104 13 2 0 0 0 12 13179% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 9%COLUMBIA            

50 0 0 0 0 0 12 6281% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%DESOTO                

26 0 0 0 0 1 8 3574% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 23%DIXIE                    

1,356 154 1 0 0 12 260 1,78376% 9% 0% 0% 0% 1% 15%DUVAL                   

678 66 11 0 0 1 94 85080% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%ESCAMBIA            

217 48 3 0 0 7 76 35162% 14% 1% 0% 0% 2% 22%FLAGLER               

12 6 0 0 0 0 1 1963% 32% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%FRANKLIN             

73 13 2 0 0 0 18 10669% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 17%GADSDEN             

25 2 0 0 0 0 11 3866% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%GILCHRIST            

23 1 0 0 0 0 0 2496% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

19 1 0 0 0 0 23 4344% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53%GULF                     

12 0 1 0 0 0 4 1771% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 24%HAMILTON            

23 5 0 0 0 0 52 8029% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 65%HARDEE                

36 18 0 0 0 0 21 7548% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%HENDRY                

426 47 1 0 0 2 71 54778% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%HERNANDO          

179 14 2 0 0 0 22 21782% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%HIGHLANDS          

3,352 152 9 0 0 17 903 4,43376% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%HILLSBOROUGH  

27 1 1 0 0 0 6 3577% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 17%HOLMES                

221 31 1 0 0 0 50 30373% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%INDIAN RIVER       

70 3 0 0 0 0 72 14548% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%JACKSON              

24 1 0 0 0 0 3 2886% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%JEFFERSON         

3 0 0 0 0 0 4 743% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%LAFAYETTE          

672 55 2 0 0 1 111 84180% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%LAKE                     



Page 4

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL APPLICATIONS RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

6/19/2006Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
March 2006

1,485 126 15 0 0 2 330 1,95876% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%LEE                      

370 52 5 0 0 6 154 58763% 9% 1% 0% 0% 1% 26%LEON                     

117 11 1 0 0 0 7 13686% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%LEVY                     

5 0 0 0 0 0 2 771% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%LIBERTY                

21 0 0 0 0 0 2 2391% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%MADISON              

660 54 1 0 0 0 32 74788% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%MANATEE              

707 64 9 0 0 0 60 84084% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%MARION                 

269 35 0 0 0 0 171 47557% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36%MARTIN                 

2,287 626 45 0 7 6 878 3,84959% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 23%MIAMI-DADE         

211 17 3 0 0 0 39 27078% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%MONROE               

122 17 1 0 0 0 23 16375% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%NASSAU                

456 48 3 1 1 0 31 54084% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%OKALOOSA           

56 0 2 0 0 0 8 6685% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 12%OKEECHOBEE     

2,133 323 25 5 0 13 182 2,68180% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%ORANGE               

674 49 3 0 0 0 78 80484% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%OSCEOLA              

3,183 529 27 0 0 12 227 3,97880% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%PALM BEACH        

993 125 3 0 0 4 169 1,29477% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%PASCO                  

1,924 174 7 0 0 12 600 2,71771% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%PINELLAS              

1,406 139 20 0 1 1 902 2,46957% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 37%POLK                     

106 22 0 0 0 0 29 15768% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%PUTNAM                

353 24 0 0 0 0 15 39290% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%SANTA ROSA        

727 110 11 0 0 4 216 1,06868% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20%SARASOTA           

694 99 8 1 0 2 38 84282% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%SEMINOLE            

445 31 5 0 0 0 50 53184% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%ST. JOHNS            

511 53 0 0 0 0 205 76966% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%ST. LUCIE              

270 11 0 0 0 0 48 32982% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%SUMTER                

76 3 0 0 0 0 5 8490% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%SUWANNEE          

31 3 0 0 0 0 9 4372% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%TAYLOR                 

5 0 0 0 0 0 11 1631% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 69%UNION                    

1,005 132 12 0 0 6 529 1,68460% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 31%VOLUSIA               

53 4 1 0 0 0 10 6878% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%WAKULLA              

104 4 0 0 0 13 13 13478% 3% 0% 0% 0% 10% 10%WALTON               

23 0 0 0 0 0 19 4255% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 34,926 71% 48,9674,334 291 8 9 155 9,2449% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%



Page 5

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

6/19/2006Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
March 2006

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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